Election: 2001 Consolidated
Jurisdiction: Macoupin

Date: 2001-03-04 00:00:00
Registered Voters: 28184
Ballots Cast: 11786

Voter Turnout: 42%

Active Precincts: 66

Precinct: Brighton 1(Voter Turnout: 33% - Total Registered Voters: 783)

Contest: Village of Brighton President

Candidate Name
Arlin Cunningham (IND)
John Tandy (IND)

Contest: Village of Brighton Clerk

Candidate Name
Sharon Broyles (IND)
Robin McNear (IND)
Marjorie Benz (IND)

Contest: Village of Brighton Trustee

Candidate Name

Robert Clark (IND)

William "Bill" Oertel (IND)
Ron Bartow (IND)

Jacob Laramee (IND)
Samuel E. Ward SR. (IND)

Contest: Village of Brighton Trustee Un. 2-year
Candidate Name

John J. Farmer (IND)
Edward L. Jacoby (IND)

Contest: Village of Brighton Library Trustee

Candidate Name

Total Votes
124
53

Total Votes
80
56
39

Total Votes
110

109

108

75

35

Total Votes
98
73

Total Votes

Vote %
70.06
29.94

Vote %
4571
32
22.29

Vote %
25.17
24.94
24.71
17.16
8.01

Vote %
57.31
42.69

Vote %
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Rosemary Schoeberle (IND)
Donna Scheffel (IND)

Contest: Brighton Township Supervisor
Candidate Name

Bruce W. Long (REP)
Don Baker (DEM)

Contest: Brighton Township Clerk

Candidate Name
Nancy Cunningham (DEM)

Contest: Brighton Township Assessor

Candidate Name
No Candidate (N/A)

131
128

Total Votes
135
106

Total Votes
210

Total Votes
0

Contest: Brighton Township Highway Commissioner

Candidate Name
Richard Clark (DEM)

Contest: Brighton Township Trustee

Candidate Name
William B. Lucker (DEM)
Tracy L. Jones (DEM)
Steven R. Davis (DEM)
Terry Young (DEM)

Contest: Southwestern CUSD 9 Board

Candidate Name
Kent Scheffel
Wayne D. Schafer
Frank Rothe, JR.

Total Votes
204

Total Votes
188
181
178
174

Total Votes
111
110
104

50.58
49.42

Vote %
56.02
43.98

Vote %
100

Vote %

Vote %
100

Vote %
26.07
25.1
24.69
24.13

Vote %
17.54
17.38
16.43
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Dave Bowker 94

Julie L. Loy 87
Albert "Junior" Davis 68
Richard Shelton 59

Contest: L&CCCD 536 Trustee

Candidate Name Total Votes
Chris J. Ringhausen 177

Ed Hightower 170

Merle E. Bertels 163

Robert J. Steinman 80

14.85
13.74
10.74
9.32

Vote %
30
28.81
27.63
13.56

Contest: Reg. Board of School Trustee (Calhn, Greene, Jersey, Mac.)

Candidate Name Total Votes
Sterling A. Allen (Mac) 194
Lyle Stoecker (Mac) 179
Merle Lemon (Gre) 163

Contest: Brighton Betsy Ann FPD Trustee

Candidate Name Total Votes
Daniel P. Schetter (N/A) 188

Vote %
36.19
334
30.41

Vote %
100
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